

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22394/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013  
in CWP No. 517/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

ROPAR CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER