

ITEM NO.6
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22394/2013

M/S. ROPAR CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Notice for alternative arrangement issued.

LIST AFTER DECISION IN CA 4056-64 OF 1999)

Date : 05-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Ms Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter
affidavit.

Await track report for alternative arrangement in respect
of sole petitioner(counsel expired).

List again on 15.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar